

ITEM NO.27+46

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.55/2019

JANHIT ABHIYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

WITH W.P.(C) No.69/2019 (PIL-W)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

W.P.(C) No.73/2019 (PIL-W)

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents/facts/Annexures)

W.P.(C) No.72/2019 (PIL-W)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

W.P.(C) No.76/2019 (PIL-W)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

W.P.(C) No.80/2019 (PIL-W)

(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person)

Date : 25-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Arora, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. A. Anandan, Adv.

WP 69/19

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Kailas B. Autade, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Ahir Rao, Adv.

WP 73/19

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kane, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

WP 72/19 Mr. R. Singhvi, Adv.
 Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
 Ms. Anindhati Chakraborty, Adv.
 Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Suman, Adv.
 Mr. Neelesh S. Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Mohod, Adv.
 Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

WP 76/19 Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh P. Rajbhar, Adv.
 Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

WP 80/19 Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Ms. L. Charanya, Adv.
 Ms. Shradha Desmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.

 Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Sukula, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

No stay for the present.

The matters will be heard after pleadings are
complete.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master