SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 473/2020

AMLENDU SHEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 48460/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 04-05-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Court convened through video conferencing.

Issue notice.

Tag the matter along with Janhit Abhiyan v. Union of India (Writ Petition (Civil) No. 55 of 2019) which is coming up before the Court presided over by Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI) **BRANCH OFFICER**